
 
 
 

Holidays in 2026 
 

                                  As of November 13, 2025  
 

Month / Day Holidays 

Jan 01 (Thu) New Year’s Day  

Feb 17 (Tue) Chinese New Year 

Feb 24 (Tue) Cebu City Charter Day 

Mar (TBA) Feast of Ramadan  

Apr 02 (Thu) Maundy Thursday 

Apr 03 (Fri) Good Friday 

Apr 09 (Thu) Araw ng Kagitingan 

May 01(Fri) Labor Day 

May (TBA) Feast of Sacrifice  

Jun 12 (Fri) Independence Day 

Aug 06 (Thu) Cebu Province’s Foundation Day 

Aug 21 (Fri) Ninoy Aquino Day  

Aug 31 (Mon) National Heroes Day 

Sep 09 (Wed) Sergio Osmena Sr Day 

Nov 02 (Mon) All Souls’ Day  

Nov 30 (Mon) Bonifacio Day 

Dec 08 (Tue) 
Feast of the Immaculate 

 Conception of Mary 

Dec 24 (Thu) Christmas Eve 

Dec 25 (Fri) Christmas Day 

Dec 30 (Wed) Rizal Day  

Dec 31 (Thu) Last Day of the Year 

Total:21 days  
(NOTE1) 

The above holidays are set considering regular holidays and special (non-working) days 
in the Republic of the Philippines, as well as the Japanese law on holidays of administrative 
organizations in Japan. 
(NOTE 2) 

The total number of the above holidays will not be changed through the year, but the date of 
the holidays are subject to possible designation of holidays by the government of the Republic 
of the Philippines. 

 

 


